



ALBERT MINING INC. TO USE ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) OVER THE FLIN FLON MINING CAMP, MANITOBA-SASKATCHEWAN

Ottawa, Ontario / The Newswire / April 24, 2018 – Albert Mining Inc. ("Albert Mining" or "Corporation") (TSX-V: AIIM), a mining exploration company and a leader in the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) and advanced knowledge-extraction techniques in the mining sector, is pleased to announce the initiation of the Flin Flon-Snow Lake project covering a swath of west-central Manitoba and eastern Saskatchewan. The work will be done internally using CARDS (Computer Aided Resources Detection System), an Artificial Intelligence tool (Machine Learning). The area being investigated covers 13,708 km² and is prospective for a number of mineral deposit types, particularly bimodal-felsic VMS (Cu-Zn-Ag-Au-rich) deposits. It lies within the Flin Flon belt, one of the largest Proterozoic volcanic-hosted massive sulphide district in the world, containing 27 Cu-Zn-(Au) deposits from which more than 162 million tons of sulphide have already been mined or are in development

The work will consist of compilation, merging, and processing of all the available public geophysical, geological, geochemical, and topographical data from the Geological Survey of Canada, the iMaQs (Ministry of Innovation, Energy and Mines of Manitoba) and SMAD (Saskatchewan Mineral Assessment Database) databases. A total of 19,379 projected assays (Au, Ag, Cu, Zn) from 5,620 drill holes (DDH) and 166 mineral occurrences (Au, Ag, Cu, Zn) were digitized by Albert Mining's team. The data from some 1,670 assessments reports, as well as from two datasets comprising 370 and 692 variables (5,483,197 and 3,381,749 data points), respectively, provided from the merging by Albert Mining of public magnetic and electromagnetic data at 50m resolution, will be analyzed through two models by CARDS (Computer Aided Resource Detection System) to identify new targets with signatures similar to known areas of Au, Ag, Cu, Zn mineralization.

Mr. Michel Fontaine, President & CEO of Albert Mining, stated: "The best place to find a mine is close to a mine. This is exactly what we are doing in the Flin Flon area. CARDS will be able to analyze large public geophysical, geochemical, and geological data sets available for the Flin Flon-Snow Lake project in order to discover hidden patterns. The new Au, Ag, Cu, Zn exploration targets generated by Albert Mining will be sold to local exploration mining companies, staked, and the best grassroots targets will be followed up."

About Albert Mining Inc.

Albert Mining is a junior mining exploration company using 100% Artificial Intelligence (AI) to generate mining projects with an extensive portfolio of gold, copper and diamond properties in Quebec. Albert Mining also recently acquired all assets from DIAGNOS Inc.'s mining division, including the Computer Aided Resources Detection System ("CARDS"). Albert Mining can count on a multidisciplinary team that includes professionals in geophysics, geology, Artificial Intelligence, and mathematics. The Company's objective is to develop a new royalty stream by significantly enhancing and participating in the exploration success rate of mining.

For further information, please contact: Michel Fontaine President and CEO of Albert Mining Inc. Telephone: 514-994-5843

Fax: 613-422-0773

Email: michel@albertmining.com Website: www.albertmining.com

Albert Mining-Powered by Artificial Intelligence

Additional information about the Company is available under Albert Mining's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

This news release contains certain "forward-looking statements" or "forward-looking information" (collectively referred to herein as "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable securities legislation. Such forward-looking statements include, without limitation, forecasts, estimates, expectations and objectives for future operations that are subject to a number of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. Forward-looking statements that are subject to an umber of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. Forward-looking statements are statements that are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties or "should" or "should" occur or be achieved. This news release contains forward-looking statements, pertaining to, among other things, the following: the resumption of the trading of Albert shares on the TSX Venture Exchange. Statements regarding future production, capital expenditures and development plans are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties normally incident to the exploration for and development and production of oil and gas that may cause actual results or events to differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements. These risks include, but are not limited to, inflation or lack of availability of goods and services, environmental risks, drilling risks, regulatory changes and certain other known and unknown risks detailed from time to time in Albert Mining's public disclosure documents, copies of which are available on Albert Mining's SEDAR profile at www.sedar.com.

Although Albert Mining believes that the material factors, expectations and assumptions expressed in such forward-looking statements are reasonable based on information available to it on the date such statements were made, no assurances can be given as to future results, levels of activity and achievements and such statements are not guarantees of future performance. Albert Mining's actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in forward-looking statements and readers should not place undue importance or reliance on the forward-looking statements. Statements including forward-looking statements are made as of the date they are given and except as required by applicable securities laws, Albert Mining disclaims any intention or obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.